
2021 Western Carolina University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-26   Conf: 12-5   Home: 18-2   Away: 4-18   Neutral: 5-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (286), Opp (322)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (2), Huneycutt (2), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), McNeil (1), Totals (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-114), McNeil (32-43), Eilers (24-
31), Rice (15-20), Reele (13-14), Griffin (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
35 Huneycutt, Bailey .364 52-52 140 35 51 7 0 14 32 100 .714 35 2 29 0 .497 0 2 7-9 100 85 12 .939
17 McNeil, Kailey .312 53-53 141 26 44 9 0 9 36 80 .567 23 3 25 2 .412 3 1 3-3 276 25 2 .993
21 Wells, Jeralynn .286 52-50 133 16 38 2 0 0 11 40 .301 9 1 16 0 .331 2 3 3-5 74 4 1 .987
22 Twitty, Myra .280 49-45 132 7 37 3 0 5 27 55 .417 14 1 17 0 .354 0 2 2-2 258 6 6 .978
12 Baldwin, Savannah .250 48-42 108 15 27 6 1 1 11 38 .352 8 0 20 1 .299 1 7 6-7 53 53 3 .972
25 Perillo, Lindsay .221 53-52 149 20 33 4 0 2 14 43 .289 5 2 14 1 .253 2 6 5-7 46 67 7 .942
4 Pate, Addie .183 47-45 104 14 19 5 0 3 13 33 .317 14 2 13 0 .292 0 2 0-0 87 3 4 .957
14 Griffin, Caitlin .500 14-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 9 1 .909
3 Maddaluna, Morgan .225 38-36 102 16 23 0 1 0 4 25 .245 5 0 10 0 .262 0 5 6-7 75 3 0 1.000
2 Pelfrey, Anna-Paige .225 37-32 89 8 20 7 0 0 7 27 .303 4 0 26 1 .258 0 3 1-3 2 1 2 .600
32 Reele, Samantha .216 24-9 37 5 8 0 0 2 5 14 .378 3 0 8 1 .275 0 1 0-0 19 2 1 .955
52 Parker, Amber .212 16-13 33 4 7 3 0 0 2 10 .303 2 0 3 0 .257 0 2 1-1 5 14 3 .864
5 Riddle, Claudia .179 37-18 56 16 10 2 0 0 1 12 .214 11 2 17 0 .333 0 0 7-8 4 0 2 .667
44 Horne, Mya .167 5-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Treadway, Bailey .125 29-11 24 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .125 6 0 4 0 .300 0 0 3-5 6 0 0 1.000
9 Lambert, Riley .114 26-14 44 4 5 0 0 1 3 8 .182 1 0 12 0 .133 0 0 0-0 15 2 0 1.000
6 Chapman, Danielle .067 16-4 15 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .067 4 0 8 0 .250 1 1 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
0 Rice, Savannah .000 30-22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 22 1 .960
11 Brewer, Kayla .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .249 53-53 1318 190 328 48 2 37 169 491 .373 144 13 226 6 .327 9 35 45-58 1036 320 47 .967
Opponents .254 53-53 1321 210 335 52 7 57 194 572 .433 157 46 258 2 .350 11 36 45-57 1041 406 46 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Griffin, Caitlin 2.67 2-2 13 2 1 0-0 0 36.2 52 24 14 11 7 9 0 5 .338 3 2 0 3 6
62 Eilers, Jayme 3.12 14-13 33 29 21 6-0 1 175.0 150 85 78 69 173 22 3 33 .228 5 22 0 4 11
0 Rice, Savannah 4.03 11-11 29 22 13 2-0 1 132.0 130 98 76 74 78 20 4 19 .257 9 22 0 2 19
11 Brewer, Kayla 12.60 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 3.47 27-26 76 53 35 8 2 345.1 335 210 171 157 258 52 7 57 .254 17 46 0 11 36
Opponents 2.88 26-27 85 53 25 8 2 345.2 325 189 142 144 226 47 2 36 .248 20 13 0 9 35



2021 Western Carolina University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Maddaluna, Morgan 78 75 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lambert, Riley 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Chapman, Danielle 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Treadway, Bailey 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brewer, Kayla 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 McNeil, Kailey 303 276 25 2 .993 3 32 11 .744 1 0
21 Wells, Jeralynn 79 74 4 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Twitty, Myra 270 258 6 6 .978 8 0 0 — 0 0
12 Baldwin, Savannah 109 53 53 3 .972 4 0 0 — 0 0
0 Rice, Savannah 25 2 22 1 .960 1 15 5 .750 0 0
4 Pate, Addie 94 87 3 4 .957 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Reele, Samantha 22 19 2 1 .955 0 13 1 .929 0 0
25 Perillo, Lindsay 120 46 67 7 .942 3 0 0 — 0 0
35 Huneycutt, Bailey 197 100 85 12 .939 9 0 0 — 0 0
62 Eilers, Jayme 31 6 23 2 .935 0 24 7 .774 0 0
14 Griffin, Caitlin 11 1 9 1 .909 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
52 Parker, Amber 22 5 14 3 .864 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Riddle, Claudia 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pelfrey, Anna-Paige 5 2 1 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Horne, Mya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1403 1036 320 47 .967 36 45 12 .789 1 0
Opponents 1493 1041 406 46 .969 58 45 12 .783 6 0


